AGENDA ITEM NO. 196.02

ACTION TAKEN ON THE MINUTES OF 195[™] MEETING OF THE HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD HELD ON 14.03.2023.

Agenda Item No. 196.02

 $\delta Z/0$ Action taken on the Minutes of the 195th meeting of the Haryana State Pollution Control Board held on 14.03.2023.

Agenda Item No. 195.01	
Confirmation of the Minutes of the 194 th meeting of the Haryana State Pollution Control Board.	Minutes of 194 th meeting were confirmed.
Agenda Item No. 195.02	
Action taken on the Minutes of 194 th meeting of the Haryana State Pollution Control Board held on 15.12.2022.	Board members were apprised of the action taken regarding the decisions of the 194 th meeting and the same were noted.
Agenda Item No. 195.03	
Amendment in Haryana State Pollution Control Board (Group A, B, C and D) Service Regulations, 2021	The Agenda Note was withdrawn.
Agenda Item No. 195.04	
Procedure for authorization under Solid Waste (Management and Handling) Rules, 2016 reg Ex-post Facto ap proval	Central Pollution Control Board has issued consolidated consent and authorization application (CCA) form The matter regarding consolidated consent and authorization is unde process and the matter is being taken up by IT cell with NIC Delhi regarding feasibility of existing system and CCA to be adopted.
Agenda Item No. 195.05	
Procedure for authorization under Construction & Demolition Waste Management Rules, 2016 reg Ex-post Facto approval	Central Pollution Control Board ha issued consolidated consent an authorization application (CCA) form The matter regarding consolidate consent and authorization is unde process and the matter is being take up by IT cell with NIC Delhi regardin feasibility of existing system and CC to be adopted.
Agenda Item No. 195.06	
Budget Estimate of Haryana State Pollution Control Board For the Financial year 2023-2024	Budget estimate for the year 202 2024 circulated to all concerned vio No. HSPCB/Acctt./2023/991-998 date 15.03.2023 and the expenditure will b booked by the Accounts Branch as p the provisions made in the budget f the year 2023-2024

02/02

Agenda Item No. 195.07	
Fixing of effluent discharge standards at outlet of Sewerage Treatment Plants (S.T.Ps) in Haryana- reg. Ex-post Facto approval.	The decision of the Board was circulated to all Regional Officers and Laboratory Incharges of Haryana State Pollution Control Board for implementation vide No. HSPCB/SSC/2023/5279 dated 21.04.2023.
Supplementary Agenda Item No. 195.08	
Annual Report of the Haryana State Pollution Control Board for the year 2021- 2022.	Annual report of HSPCB for the year 2021- 2022 has been sent to the Government on 11.04.2023 for approval.
Supplementary Agenda Item No. 195.09	
Fixing of discharge standards for Industries at Inlet of Common Effluent Treatment Plants (CETPs) in Haryana.	Meeting with the HSIIDC was held on 04.05.2023 and final decision in the matter will be taken in due course of time.